
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

4HPlus! Reports 
 

 

 

September 2005 

 



 

Ed.  11/23/05  Page 2 

Table of Contents 
 A sample of each report in the 4HPlus! program is provided along with 
instructions on its location. 
 

Achievements.................................................................................................................................. 5 
Achievement List .................................................................................................................................... 5 
Achievement Report ............................................................................................................................... 5 
County Achievements List ..................................................................................................................... 6 

Clubs ............................................................................................................................................... 7 
Clubs List ................................................................................................................................................ 7 
Individual Club List ............................................................................................................................... 8 
Individual Club Report .......................................................................................................................... 9 
Leaders with No Clubs ......................................................................................................................... 10 
Members with No Clubs....................................................................................................................... 11 

Counts........................................................................................................................................... 12 
Age Counts by Gender ......................................................................................................................... 12 
Available Projects by Member Count................................................................................................. 12 
Clubs List .............................................................................................................................................. 12 
Delivery Methods.................................................................................................................................. 12 
Leader Counts by Gender by County................................................................................................. 12 
Member Project and Club Counts ...................................................................................................... 12 
Member/Leader Project Counts by Gender....................................................................................... 13 

Enrollment.................................................................................................................................... 14 
Leader Enrollment ............................................................................................................................... 14 
Member Enrollment ............................................................................................................................. 15 

Federal.......................................................................................................................................... 16 
ES237 Error Report ............................................................................................................................. 16 
ES237 Report ........................................................................................................................................ 16 

Groups .......................................................................................................................................... 17 
Detailed Group Report......................................................................................................................... 17 
Participants Attendance Worksheet ................................................................................................... 18 
Participants Event Report ................................................................................................................... 19 
Volunteers Attendance Worksheet ..................................................................................................... 20 



Table of Contents 

Ed. 11/23/05  Page 3 

Volunteers Event Report...................................................................................................................... 21 
History .......................................................................................................................................... 22 

Leaders History Card........................................................................................................................... 22 
Members History Card ........................................................................................................................ 22 

Horse............................................................................................................................................. 23 
Leaders Horse Report .......................................................................................................................... 23 
Members Horse Report........................................................................................................................ 23 

Leaders ......................................................................................................................................... 24 
Alpha List .............................................................................................................................................. 24 
Leader Counts by Gender by County................................................................................................. 24 
History Card ......................................................................................................................................... 25 
Horse Report ......................................................................................................................................... 26 
Screening Report .................................................................................................................................. 27 
Shooting Sports ..................................................................................................................................... 28 
Training Report .................................................................................................................................... 29 

Members ....................................................................................................................................... 30 
Age Counts by County by Gender ...................................................................................................... 30 
Alpha List .............................................................................................................................................. 31 
History Card ......................................................................................................................................... 32 
Horse Report ......................................................................................................................................... 33 
Name Tags ............................................................................................................................................. 34 
Project and Club Counts...................................................................................................................... 35 
Years in 4-H Report ............................................................................................................................. 36 

Miscellaneous............................................................................................................................... 37 
Cities List............................................................................................................................................... 37 
Delivery Methods.................................................................................................................................. 38 
School List ............................................................................................................................................. 39 

Parents.......................................................................................................................................... 40 
Contact Information............................................................................................................................. 40 

Projects ......................................................................................................................................... 41 
Available Leaders Projects List – by count........................................................................................ 41 
Available Leaders Projects List – by description .............................................................................. 42 
Available Leader Projects List – by project code .............................................................................. 43 
Available Member Projects List – by member count........................................................................ 44 



Table of Contents 

Ed. 11/23/05  Page 4 

Available Member Project List – by project code ............................................................................. 46 
County Project List .............................................................................................................................. 47 
Individual Project List – Leaders........................................................................................................ 49 
Individual Project List - Members...................................................................................................... 49 
Individual Project Report – Leaders .................................................................................................. 50 
Individual Project Report – Members................................................................................................ 51 
Leader Participation List ..................................................................................................................... 53 
Leaders with No Projects ..................................................................................................................... 54 
Member Participation List .................................................................................................................. 55 
Member Project List ............................................................................................................................ 56 
Members with No Projects................................................................................................................... 56 
Project Completion Certificate............................................................................................................ 57 
Project Completion Report.................................................................................................................. 58 

SQL............................................................................................................................................... 59 

Figures Index ............................................................................................................................... 60 

Reports Index ............................................................................................................................... 62 
 



 

Ed.  11/23/05  Page 5 

Achievements 

Achievement List 
•  Go to > Members > Achievements.  Highlight achievement.  Click Individual 

achievement listing button. 

 
Figure 1.  Achievement List 

 
Achievement Report 

•  Go to > Members > Achievements.  Highlight achievement.  Click Individual 
achievement report button. 

 
Figure 2.  Achievement Report 



Table of Contents 

Ed. 11/23/05  Page 6 

County Achievements List 
•  Go to > Support Data > Achievements 

 
 



 

Ed.  11/23/05  Page 7 

Clubs 

Clubs List 
•  Includes all clubs in the county. 
•  Available in Members or Support Data. 
•  Go to > Members > Units > All Units Member/Leader Count Report 
•  Go to > Support Data > Units/Clubs > Print List 

 
Figure 3.  Clubs List 



Clubs 

Ed. 11/23/05  Page 8 

Individual Club List 
•  Go to > Members > Units.  Highlight club.  Click Print Unit/Club Listing. 
•  Go to > Leaders > Units.  Highlight club.  Click Print Unit Listing. 

 
Figure 4.  Individual Club List 

 



Clubs 

Ed. 11/23/05  Page 9 

Individual Club Report 
•  Go to > Members > Units.  Highlight club.  Click Print Unit/Club Report. 
•  Go to > Leaders > Units.  Highlight club.  Click Print Unit Report. 

 
Figure 5.  Individual Club Report, page 1 

 



Clubs 

Ed. 11/23/05  Page 10 

 
Figure 6.  Individual Club Report, page 2 

 
Leaders with No Clubs 

•  Go to > Leaders > Reports/Utilities >List Leaders with Zero Units 

 
Figure 7.  Leaders with No Clubs 



Clubs 

Ed. 11/23/05  Page 11 

Members with No Clubs 
•  Go to > Members > Reports/Utilities > List Members with Zero Units 

 
Figure 8.  Members with No Clubs 

 
 



 

Ed.  11/23/05  Page 12 

Counts 

Age Counts by Gender 
•  Includes the member male and female counts by age in the county.  See Figure 

25 on page 30 for an example. 
Available Projects by Member Count 

•  Includes member and leader counts for each project.  See Figure 39 on page 44 
for an example. 

Clubs List 
•  Includes counts of active members and active leaders.  See Figure 3 on page 7 

for an example. 
Delivery Methods 

•  Includes counts for each gender with breakdowns for age, grade, race, and 
residence.  See Figure 33 on page 38 for an example. 

Leader Counts by Gender by County 
•  Go to > Utilities > Special Reports > Combined member/leader reports.  See 

Figure 19 on page 24 for an example. 
Member Project and Club Counts 

•  Includes the number of projects and clubs for each member.  See Figure 19 on 
page 24 for an example. 

 



Counts 

Ed. 11/23/05  Page 13 

Member/Leader Project Counts by Gender 
•  Go to > Utilities > Special Reports > Combined Member/Leader Reports 

 
Figure 9.  Member/Leader Project Counts by Gender 

 



 

Ed.  11/23/05  Page 14 

Enrollment 

Leader Enrollment 
•  Go to > Re-enrollment > Print Enrollment Cards 

 
Figure 10.  Leader Enrollment 



Enrollment 

Ed. 11/23/05  Page 15 

Member Enrollment 
•  Go to > Re-enrollment > Print Enrollment Cards 

 
Figure 11.  Member Enrollment 

 



 

Ed. 11/23/05  Page 16 

Federal 

ES237 Error Report 
•  Go to > Federal > County ES237 Data Verification > Verify > Print Error List 

 
Figure 12.  ES237 Error Report 

 
ES237 Report 

•  Go to > Federal > ES237 Report > Process/Print ES237 or Print Blank ES237 
•  Go to > Federal > View Sections > Re-print ES237 

 
 



 

Ed.  11/23/05  Page 17 

Groups 

Detailed Group Report 
•  Go to > Groups > Event Report.  Select report criterion.  Click Detailed by group. 

 
Figure 13.  Detailed Group Report 



Groups 

Ed. 11/23/05  Page 18 

Participants Attendance Worksheet 
•  Go to > Groups > Worksheets > Participants 

 
Figure 14.  Participants Attendance Worksheet 



Groups 

Ed. 11/23/05  Page 19 

Participants Event Report 
•  Go to > Groups > Event Report.  Select report criterion.  Click Participants. 

 
Figure 15.  Participants Event Report 

 



Groups 

Ed. 11/23/05  Page 20 

Volunteers Attendance Worksheet 
•  Go to > Groups > Worksheets > Volunteers 

 
Figure 16.  Volunteers Attendance Worksheet 



Groups 

Ed. 11/23/05  Page 21 

Volunteers Event Report 
•  Go to > Groups > Event Report.  Select report criterion.  Click Volunteers. 

 
Figure 17.  Volunteers Event Report 

 
 



 

Ed. 11/23/05  Page 22 

History 

Leaders History Card 
•  Go to > Leaders > Reports/Utilities > History > Process Report.  See Figure 20 

on page 25 for an example. 
Members History Card 

•  Go to > Members > Reports/Utilities > History Data > Process History Reports.  
See Figure 27 on page 32 for an example. 

•  For overage members, click Go to > Re-enrollment > List Potential Overage 
Members. 

 
 



 

Ed. 11/23/05  Page 23 

Horse 

Leaders Horse Report 
•  Go to > Leaders > Reports/Utilities > Horse levels.  See Figure 21 on page 26 for 

an example. 
Members Horse Report 

•  Go to > Members > Reports/Utilities > Horse Data.  See Figure 28 on page 33 for 
an example. 

 



 

Ed.  11/23/05  Page 24 

Leaders 

Alpha List 
•  Go to > Leaders > Reports/Utilities > Alpha listing 

 
Figure 18.  Leaders Alpha List 

 
Leader Counts by Gender by County 

•  Go to > Utilities > Special Reports > Combined member/leader reports > Counts 
by gender by county 

 
Figure 19.  Leader Counts by Gender by County 



Leaders 

Ed. 11/23/05  Page 25 

History Card 
•  Go to > Leaders > Reports/Utilities > History > Process report 

 
Figure 20.  Leader History Card 



Leaders 

Ed. 11/23/05  Page 26 

Horse Report 
•  Go to > Leaders > Reports/Utilities > Horse levels 

 
Figure 21.  Leader Horse Report 

 



Leaders 

Ed. 11/23/05  Page 27 

Screening Report 
•  Go to > Leaders > Reports/Utilities > Screening 

 
Figure 22.  Screening Report 

 



Leaders 

Ed. 11/23/05  Page 28 

Shooting Sports 
•  Go to > Leaders > Reports/Utilities > Shooting Sports 

 
Figure 23.  Shooting Sports 

 



Leaders 

Ed. 11/23/05  Page 29 

Training Report 
•  Go to > Leaders > Reports/Utilities > Leader Training 

 
Figure 24.  Training Report 

 

 



 

Ed.  11/23/05  Page 30 

Members 

Age Counts by County by Gender 
•  Go to > Members > Reports/Utilities > Age Counts by Gender 

 
Figure 25.  Age Counts by County by Gender 



Members 

Ed. 11/23/05  Page 31 

Alpha List 
•  Go to > Members > Reports/Utilities > Alpha Listing 

 
Figure 26.  Members Alpha List 

 



Members 

Ed. 11/23/05  Page 32 

History Card 
•  Go to > Members > Reports/Utilities > History Data > Process History Reports 
•  For overage members, click Go to > Re-enrollment > List Potential Overage 

Members. 

 
Figure 27.  Members History Card 



Members 

Ed. 11/23/05  Page 33 

Horse Report 
•  Go to > Members > Reports/Utilities > Horse Data 

 
Figure 28.  Members Horse Report 



Members 

Ed. 11/23/05  Page 34 

Name Tags 
•  Go to > Members > Reports/Utilities > Name Tags 

 
Figure 29.  Name Tags 

 



Members 

Ed. 11/23/05  Page 35 

Project and Club Counts 
•  Go to > Members > Reports/Utilities > Member Club & Project Count 

 
Figure 30.  Project and Club Counts 

 



Members 

Ed. 11/23/05  Page 36 

Years in 4-H Report 
•  Go to > Members > Reports/Utilities > Years in 4H Report 

 
Figure 31.  Years in 4-H 

 



 

Ed.  11/23/05  Page 37 

Miscellaneous 

Cities List 
•  Go to > Support Data > Cities > Print List 

 
Figure 32.  Cities 

 



Miscellaneous 

Ed. 11/23/05  Page 38 

Delivery Methods 
•  Go to > Utilities > Special Reports > Delivery Methods 

 
Figure 33.  Delivery Methods 

 



Miscellaneous 

Ed. 11/23/05  Page 39 

School List 
•  Go to > Support Data > Schools > Print List 

 
Figure 34.  School List 

 



 

Ed. 11/23/05  Page 40 

Parents 

Contact Information 
•  Go to > Members > Reports/Utilities > Parents Information 

 
Figure 35.  Parents' Contact Information 

 



 

Ed.  11/23/05  Page 41 

Projects 

Available Leaders Projects List – by count 
•  Go to > Leaders > Projects > Available projects by leader count 

 
Figure 36.  Available Leaders Projects-by count 



Projects 

Ed. 11/23/05  Page 42 

Available Leaders Projects List – by description 
•  Go to > Leaders > Projects > Available projects by description 

 
Figure 37.  Available Leaders Projects-by description 

 



Projects 

Ed. 11/23/05  Page 43 

Available Leader Projects List – by project code 
•  Go to > Leaders > Projects > Available projects by project code 

 
Figure 38.  Available Leader Projects-by project code 

 



Projects 

Ed. 11/23/05  Page 44 

Available Member Projects List – by member count 
•  Go to > Members > Projects > Available projects by member count 

 
Figure 39.  Available Member Projects-by member count, page 1 



Projects 

Ed. 11/23/05  Page 45 

 
Figure 40.  Available Member Projects-by member count, page 2 

 



Projects 

Ed. 11/23/05  Page 46 

Available Member Project List – by project code 
•  Go to > Members > Projects > Available projects by project code 

 

 
Figure 41.  Available Member Projects-by project code 

 



Projects 

Ed. 11/23/05  Page 47 

County Project List 
•  Go to > Support Data > Projects (Status Access)> Print Project list 

 
Figure 42.  County Project List, page 1 



Projects 

Ed. 11/23/05  Page 48 

 

 
Figure 43.  County Project List, page 2 

 



Projects 

Ed. 11/23/05  Page 49 

Individual Project List – Leaders 
•  Go to > Leaders > Projects.  Highlight project.  Click Individual project listing. 

 
Figure 44.  Individual Project List-Leaders 

 
Individual Project List - Members 

•  Go to > Members > Projects.  Highlight project.  Click Individual project listing. 

 
Figure 45.  Individual Project List-Members 

 



Projects 

Ed. 11/23/05  Page 50 

Individual Project Report – Leaders 
•  Go to Leaders > Projects. Highlight project.  Click Print Individual project report. 

 
Figure 46.  Individual Project Report-Leaders 

 



Projects 

Ed. 11/23/05  Page 51 

Individual Project Report – Members 
•  Go to > Members > Project.  Highlight project.  Click Print Individual project 

report. 

 
Figure 47.  Individual Project Report-Members, page 1 



Projects 

Ed. 11/23/05  Page 52 

 
Figure 48.  Individual Project Report-Members, page 2 

 



Projects 

Ed. 11/23/05  Page 53 

Leader Participation List 
•  Go to > Leaders > Projects > Complete project participant report 

 
Figure 49.  Leader Participation List 

 



Projects 

Ed. 11/23/05  Page 54 

Leaders with No Projects 
•  Go to > Leaders > Reports/Utilities > List Leaders with zero projects 

 
Figure 50.  Leaders with No Projects 

 



Projects 

Ed. 11/23/05  Page 55 

Member Participation List 
•  Go to > Members > Projects > Projects participant list by project code 

 
Figure 51.  Member Participation List 



Projects 

Ed. 11/23/05  Page 56 

Member Project List 
•  Go to > Members > Reports/Utilities > Member Project list 
 

 
Figure 52.  Member Project List 

Members with No Projects 
•  Go to > Members > Reports/Utilities > List Members with zero projects 

 
Figure 53.  Members with No Projects 



Projects 

Ed. 11/23/05  Page 57 

Project Completion Certificate 
•  Go to > Members > Reports/Utilities > Completion Certificates 

 
Figure 54.  Project Completion Certificate 

 



Projects 

Ed. 11/23/05  Page 58 

Project Completion Report 
•  Go to > Members > Reports/Utilities > Project Completion Report 

 
Figure 55.  Project Completion Report 

 
 



 

Ed. 11/23/05  Page 59 

SQL 
 Reports can be generated from the SQL section of the Members or Leaders 

portion of the program.  SQL allows the user to generate reports meeting a specific 

criterion.  Lists, mailing labels, e-mail, and mail merge files are also available. 

•  Go to > Members > SQL > Request 

OR 

•  Go to > Leaders > SQL > Request 

 



 

Ed.  11/23/05  Page 60 

Figures Index 
Figure 1.  Achievement List ...........................................................................................................................................5 
Figure 2.  Achievement Report ......................................................................................................................................5 
Figure 3.  Clubs List ......................................................................................................................................................7 
Figure 4.  Individual Club List ......................................................................................................................................8 
Figure 5.  Individual Club Report, page 1.....................................................................................................................9 
Figure 6.  Individual Club Report, page 2...................................................................................................................10 
Figure 7.  Leaders with No Clubs................................................................................................................................10 
Figure 8.  Members with No Clubs..............................................................................................................................11 
Figure 9.  Member/Leader Project Counts by Gender ................................................................................................13 
Figure 10.  Leader Enrollment ....................................................................................................................................14 
Figure 11.  Member Enrollment ..................................................................................................................................15 
Figure 12.  ES237 Error Report ..................................................................................................................................16 
Figure 13.  Detailed Group Report .............................................................................................................................17 
Figure 14.  Participants Attendance Worksheet ..........................................................................................................18 
Figure 15.  Participants Event Report.........................................................................................................................19 
Figure 16.  Volunteers Attendance Worksheet ............................................................................................................20 
Figure 17.  Volunteers Event Report ...........................................................................................................................21 
Figure 18.  Leaders Alpha List ....................................................................................................................................24 
Figure 19.  Leader Counts by Gender by County........................................................................................................24 
Figure 20.  Leader History Card.................................................................................................................................25 
Figure 21.  Leader Horse Report ................................................................................................................................26 
Figure 22.  Screening Report.......................................................................................................................................27 
Figure 23.  Shooting Sports .........................................................................................................................................28 
Figure 24.  Training Report.........................................................................................................................................29 
Figure 25.  Age Counts by County by Gender .............................................................................................................30 
Figure 26.  Members Alpha List ..................................................................................................................................31 
Figure 27.  Members History Card .............................................................................................................................32 
Figure 28.  Members Horse Report .............................................................................................................................33 
Figure 29.  Name Tags ................................................................................................................................................34 
Figure 30.  Project and Club Counts...........................................................................................................................35 
Figure 31.  Years in 4-H..............................................................................................................................................36 
Figure 32.  Cities .........................................................................................................................................................37 
Figure 33.  Delivery Methods......................................................................................................................................38 
Figure 34.  School List ................................................................................................................................................39 
Figure 35.  Parents' Contact Information....................................................................................................................40 
Figure 36.  Available Leaders Projects-by count ........................................................................................................41 
Figure 37.  Available Leaders Projects-by description ...............................................................................................42 
Figure 38.  Available Leader Projects-by project code...............................................................................................43 
Figure 39.  Available Member Projects-by member count, page 1 .............................................................................44 
Figure 40.  Available Member Projects-by member count, page 2 .............................................................................45 
Figure 41.  Available Member Projects-by project code.............................................................................................46 
Figure 42.  County Project List, page 1 ......................................................................................................................47 
Figure 43.  County Project List, page 2 ......................................................................................................................48 
Figure 44.  Individual Project List-Leaders ................................................................................................................49 
Figure 45.  Individual Project List-Members ..............................................................................................................49 
Figure 46.  Individual Project Report-Leaders ...........................................................................................................50 
Figure 47.  Individual Project Report-Members, page 1.............................................................................................51 
Figure 48.  Individual Project Report-Members, page 2.............................................................................................52 
Figure 49.  Leader Participation List..........................................................................................................................53 
Figure 50.  Leaders with No Projects..........................................................................................................................54 
Figure 51.  Member Participation List........................................................................................................................55 
Figure 52.  Member Project List .................................................................................................................................56 



Figures Index 

Ed. 11/23/05  Page 61 

Figure 53.  Members with No Projects........................................................................................................................56 
Figure 54.  Project Completion Certificate .................................................................................................................57 
Figure 55.  Project Completion Report .......................................................................................................................58 



 

Ed.  11/23/05  Page 62 

Reports Index 

A 

Achievement List.......................................................5 
Achievement Report ..................................................5 
Age Counts by County by Gender...........................30 
Age Counts by Gender ............................................12 
Alpha List ..........................................................24, 31 
Available Leader Projects List – by project code ....43 
Available Leaders Projects List – by count .............41 
Available Leaders Projects List – by description ....42 
Available Member Project List – by project code ...46 
Available Member Projects List – by member count

............................................................................44 
Available Projects by Member Count......................12 

C 

Cities List.................................................................37 
Clubs List.............................................................7, 12 
Contact Information.................................................40 
County Achievements List ........................................6 
County Project List..................................................47 

D 

Delivery Methods ..............................................12, 38 
Detailed Group Report.............................................17 

E 

ES237 Error Report .................................................16 
ES237 Report...........................................................16 

H 

History Card ......................................................25, 32 
Horse Report......................................................26, 33 

I 

Individual Club List...................................................8 
Individual Club Report ..............................................9 
Individual Project List – Leaders.............................49 
Individual Project List - Members...........................49 
Individual Project Report – Leaders ........................50 
Individual Project Report – Members......................51 

L 

Leader Counts by Gender by County ................12, 24 

Leader Enrollment ...................................................14 
Leader Participation List .........................................53 
Leaders History Card...............................................22 
Leaders Horse Report ..............................................23 
Leaders with No Clubs ............................................10 
Leaders with No Projects.........................................54 

M 

Member Enrollment.................................................15 
Member Participation List .......................................55 
Member Project and Club Counts............................12 
Member Project List ................................................56 
Member/Leader Project Counts by Gender .............13 
Members History Card ............................................22 
Members Horse Report............................................23 
Members with No Clubs..........................................11 
Members with No Projects ......................................56 

N 

Name Tags...............................................................34 

P 

Participants Attendance Worksheet .........................18 
Participants Event Report ........................................19 
Project and Club Counts ..........................................35 
Project Completion Certificate ................................57 
Project Completion Report ......................................58 

S 

School List...............................................................39 
Screening Report .....................................................27 
Shooting Sports .......................................................28 
SQL .........................................................................59 

T 

Training Report .......................................................29 

V 

Volunteers Attendance Worksheet ..........................20 
Volunteers Event Report .........................................21 

Y 

Years in 4-H Report.................................................36 

 


